10/02/2017 504574950

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4621661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON CLAVAGUERA	02/03/2017
CHRISTOPHE BROUARD	02/03/2017
GUILLAUME HEBERT	02/20/2017
ERIC DECOLIN	02/20/2017
RAPHAEL DE THOURY	02/20/2017
BERTRAND FAURE	02/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT
Internal Address:	LE PONANT D
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75015
Name:	NANOINSPECT
Street Address:	151 RUE D'AMPERE -
Internal Address:	ZL LES BRUYERES
City:	PERONNAS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-01960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15315853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-0396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@jonesrobb.com **Correspondent Name:** JONES ROBB, PLLC Address Line 1: 1420 SPRING HILL ROAD

PATENT -

REEL: 043752 FRAME: 0503 504574950

Address Line 2: SUITE 325
Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1004.0066-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSANNE T. JONES

SIGNATURE: /Susanne T. Jones, Reg. No. 44,472/

DATE SIGNED: 10/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=3090773-1004-0066_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=3090773-1004-0066_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=3090773-1004-0066_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=3090773-1004-0066_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043752 FRAME: 0504

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 1004.0066-00000 U.S. Application No. 15/315,853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ASSEMBLY FOR PICKING AND TRANSPORTING NANOOBJECTS CONTAINED IN AEROSOLS, WITH A CASSETTE THE OPENING OF WHICH IS SECURED DURING THE PICKING

	nn application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for tent on December 2, 2016 (Application No. 15/315,853) and
WHEREAS,	(1) COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES, (2) NANOINSPECT
a corporation of	(1) France (2) France
having its mailing address at	(1) 25 rue Leblanc Bâtiment Le Ponant D F-75015 Paris, France (2) 151 rue d'Ampère - ZI les Bruyères, F-01960, Peronnas, France

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest, in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its respective lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, or its respective successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Simon CLAVAGUERA		03 -02 - 12
ADDRESS		
9 rue de Paris Grenoble, France F-38000		

8, FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Christophe BROUARD	JAB-3-	03/02/2014
ADDRESS		
16 rue du Général Mangin Grenoble, France F-38000		
3. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Guillaume HEBERT		
ADDRESS		
Villa Hermione 5, Route de Chartreuse, APT B20 La Tronche, France F-38700)	
4. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Eric DECOLIN		
ADDRESS		
975 avenue de l'Europe Montbonnot Saint Martin, France F-38330		
5. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Raphael DE THOURY		
ADDRESS		
17 rue des Hirondelles Croissy-Beaubourg, France F-77183		
6. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Bertrand FAURE		
ADDRESS		
38 rue Félix Esclangon Grenoble, France F-38000		

2. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Christophe BROUARD		
ADD ^A ESS		
16 rue du Général Mangin Grenoble, France F-38000		
3. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Guillaume HEBERT		
ADDRESS	<u> </u>	
Villa Hermione 5, Route de Chartreuse, APT B20 La Tronche, France F-38700		
4. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Eric DECOLIN		
AODRESS	4	<u></u>
975 avenue de l'Europe Montbonnot Saint Martin, France F-38330		
5. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Raphael DE THOURY		
ADDRESS		
17 rue des Hirondelles Croissy-Beaubourg, France F-77183		
6. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Bertrand FAURE		06/02/17
ADDRESS	4	
38 rue Félix Esclangon Grenoble, France F-38000		

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 1004.0066-00000 U.S. Application No. 15/315,853

2. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Christophe BROUARD		
Omstephe actooxina		
ADDRESS		
16 rue du Général Mangin Grenoble, France F-38000		
3. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Guillaume HEBERT	1 July	20/02/2017
ADDRESS	9.4	
Villa Hermione 5, Route de Chartreuse, APT B20		
La Tronche, France F-38700	V .	
4. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Eric DECOLIN	La Callerina de la Callerina d	20.02.2017
and bacoany	The state of the s	150 -05 - East
ADDRESS	1	
975 avenue de l'Europe Montbonnot Saint Martin, France F-38330		
5. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	Lacrottonic righatidar	
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Raphael DE THOURY		20/02/2017
	<u></u>	
ADDRESS		
17 rue des Hirondelles		
Croissy-Beaubourg, France F-77183		
6. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Bertrand FAURE		
Deliana Prosici		
ADDRESS		
38 rue Félix Esclangon Grenoble, France F-38000		